Report by ORI and Incident Month (2024)

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Offenses

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
(09A) Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 1
(09D) Suicide 1
(100) Kidnapping/Abduction 2 5 7
(11A) Rape 9 11 12 8
(11C) Sexual Assault With An Object 1 1
(11D) Fondling 4 4 7 9
(120) Robbery 6 8 4 6
(13A) Aggravated Assault 30 30 39 25
(13B) Simple Assault 151 121 152 135
(13C) Intimidation 35 32 30 38
(13D) Stalking 5 4 3 4
(200) Arson 1 1 4
(210) Extortion/Blackmail 3 1 1
(220) Burglary/Breaking & Entering 83 66 86 77
(23A) Pocket-picking 1
(23B) Purse-snatching 3 1
(23C) Shoplifting 90 73 100 83
(23D) Theft From Building 7 12 7 7
(23E) Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device 2
(23F) Theft From Motor Vehicle 67 74 78 60
(23G) Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 1 2 5 5
(23H) All Other Larceny 138 120 108 108
(240) Motor Vehicle Theft 38 29 34 39
(250) Counterfeiting/Forgery 8 14 11 7
(26A) False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game 22 17 25 19
(26B) Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud 3 7 5 4
(26C) Impersonation 2 1 2
(26E) Wire Fraud 3 2 1
(26F) Identity Theft 21 17 19 19
(270) Embezzlement 1 1 2
(280) Stolen Property Offenses 17 8 12 16

Unit of Count:

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year.
Arrests : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.

Fargo PD

Jul

Aug

Sep

ND0090200

Oct

Nov

Dec

Page 1

Total
1
1

14
40
2
24
24
124
559
135

279
13
474
140
40
83
19

76

53



Report by ORI and Incident Month (2024) Thursday, May 23, 2024

Fargo PD ND0090200 Page 2

Offe nses Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
(290) Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 77 86 87 83 333
(35A) Drug/Narcotic Violations 72 62 72 65 271
(35B) Drug Equipment Violations 114 84 85 83 366
(36A) Incest 1 1
(36B) Statutory Rape 2 2
(370) Pornography/Obscene Material 4 1 9 3 17
(40C) Purchasing Prostitution 1 1
(520) Weapon Law Violations 7 12 5 9 33
(720) Animal Cruelty 2 1 3 6
Offense Totals 1022 906 1012 931 3871
ArrESts Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
(09A) Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 1 1
(100) Kidnapping/Abduction 1 2 3
(11A) Rape 2 3 1 6
(11D) Fondling 1 1 2 4
(120) Robbery 3 4 3 1 11
(13A) Aggravated Assault 20 12 19 15 66
(13B) Simple Assault 33 40 39 29 141
(13C) Intimidation 9 7 8 16 40
(13D) Stalking 2 2 1 2 7
(200) Arson 2 4 6
(220) Burglary/Breaking & Entering 7 6 10 15 38
(23B) Purse-snatching 1 1
(23C) Shoplifting 46 20 27 23 116
(23D) Theft From Building 1 1
(23F) Theft From Motor Vehicle 4 1 3 3 11
(23G) Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 1 1
(23H) All Other Larceny 15 13 6 8 42
(240) Motor Vehicle Theft 6 6 4 5 21
(250) Counterfeiting/Forgery 1 3 1 5

Unit of Count:

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year.
Arrests : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.



Report by ORI and

Incident Month (2024)

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Arrests

(26A) False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game
(26B) Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud
(26C) Impersonation

(26F) Identity Theft

(270) Embezzlement

(280) Stolen Property Offenses

(290) Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
(35A) Drug/Narcotic Violations

(35B) Drug Equipment Violations

(36B) Statutory Rape

(370) Pornography/Obscene Material

(520) Weapon Law Violations

(720) Animal Cruelty

(90C) Disorderly Conduct

(90D) Driving Under the Influence

(90F) Family Offenses (Nonviolent)

(90G) Liquor Law Violations

(90J) Trespass of Real Property

(90Z) All Other Offenses

Arrest Totals

Unit of Count:

Jan

N O NN

65

18

11

28

27
372

Feb

A& A B W L, O

313

Mar

36
46

i », W N

322

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year.

Arrests : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.

Apr
10

w W
SR v v -

© B N D P BA R R

SN
A~ ©

319

May

Jun

Fargo PD

Jul

Aug

Sep

ND0090200

Oct

Nov

Dec

Page 3

Total

31

1

4

9

7
30
32
130
200

11

18
62
10
29
98
125
1326



