							Fargo	PD		ND0090200			Page 1
Offenses	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
(09A) Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter			1										1
(09D) Suicide	1												1
(100) Kidnapping/Abduction	2		5	7									14
(11A) Rape	9	11	12	8									40
(11C) Sexual Assault With An Object			1	1									2
(11D) Fondling	4	4	7	9									24
(120) Robbery	6	8	4	6									24
(13A) Aggravated Assault	30	30	39	25									124
(13B) Simple Assault	151	121	152	135									559
(13C) Intimidation	35	32	30	38									135
(13D) Stalking	5	4	3	4									16
(200) Arson		1	1	4									6
(210) Extortion/Blackmail	3		1	1									5
(220) Burglary/Breaking & Entering	83	66	86	77									312
(23A) Pocket-picking			1										1
(23B) Purse-snatching		3	1										4
(23C) Shoplifting	90	73	100	83									346
(23D) Theft From Building	7	12	7	7									33
(23E) Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device		2											2
(23F) Theft From Motor Vehicle	67	74	78	60									279
(23G) Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories	1	2	5	5									13
(23H) All Other Larceny	138	120	108	108									474
(240) Motor Vehicle Theft	38	29	34	39									140
(250) Counterfeiting/Forgery	8	14	11	7									40
(26A) False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	22	17	25	19									83
(26B) Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud	3	7	5	4									19
(26C) Impersonation		2	1	2									5
(26E) Wire Fraud	3		2	1									6
(26F) Identity Theft	21	17	19	19									76
(270) Embezzlement	1	1	2										4
(280) Stolen Property Offenses	17	8	12	16									53

Unit of Count:

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year. Arrests : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.

Report by ORI and Incident Month (2024)

							Fargo	PD		ND0090200			Page 2
Offenses	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
(290) Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	77	86	87	83									333
(35A) Drug/Narcotic Violations	72	62	72	65									271
(35B) Drug Equipment Violations	114	84	85	83									366
(36A) Incest	1												1
(36B) Statutory Rape	2												2
(370) Pornography/Obscene Material	4	1	9	3									17
(40C) Purchasing Prostitution		1											1
(520) Weapon Law Violations	7	12	5	9									33
(720) Animal Cruelty		2	1	3									6
Offense Totals	1022	906	1012	931									3871
Arrests	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
(09A) Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter			1		- 4								1
(100) Kidnapping/Abduction	1			2									3
(11A) Rape	2	3		1									6
(11D) Fondling		1	1	2									4
(120) Robbery	3	4	3	1									11
(13A) Aggravated Assault	20	12	19	15									66
(13B) Simple Assault	33	40	39	29									141
(13C) Intimidation	9	7	8	16									40
(13D) Stalking	2	2	1	2									7
(200) Arson		2		4									6
(220) Burglary/Breaking & Entering	7	6	10	15									38
(23B) Purse-snatching		1											1
(23C) Shoplifting	46	20	27	23									116
(23D) Theft From Building			1										1
(23F) Theft From Motor Vehicle	4	1	3	3									11
(23G) Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories	1												1
(23H) All Other Larceny	15	13	6	8									42
(240) Motor Vehicle Theft	6	6	4	5									21
(250) Counterfeiting/Forgery	1	3		1									5

Unit of Count:

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year.

Arrests : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.

Report by ORI and Incident Month (2024)

Thursday, May 23, 2024

				Apr			Fargo	PD		ND0090200			Page 3
Arrests	Jan	Feb	Mar		May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
(26A) False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	7	9	5	10									31
(26B) Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud		1											1
(26C) Impersonation		3	1										4
(26F) Identity Theft	2	4	3										9
(270) Embezzlement	2	4		1									7
(280) Stolen Property Offenses	9	4	8	9									30
(290) Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	7	12	8	5									32
(35A) Drug/Narcotic Violations	34	29	36	31									130
(35B) Drug Equipment Violations	65	54	46	35									200
(36B) Statutory Rape				1									1
(370) Pornography/Obscene Material	1		2	1									4
(520) Weapon Law Violations	2	2	3	4									11
(720) Animal Cruelty		1	1	1									3
(90C) Disorderly Conduct	7	2	5	4									18
(90D) Driving Under the Influence	18	17	20	7									62
(90F) Family Offenses (Nonviolent)	2	4	3	1									10
(90G) Liquor Law Violations	11	4	5	9									29
(90J) Trespass of Real Property	28	19	22	29									98
(90Z) All Other Offenses	27	23	31	44									125
Arrest Totals	372	313	322	319		-							1326

Report by ORI and Incident Month (2024)

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Unit of Count:

Offenses : Report reflects the total count of 'Group A' incident offenses by month of the year. **Arrests** : Report reflects the total count of Group A and Group B incident arrests by month of the year.